
AS
கமநல 
ேசைவகã
(காைல 9:00)

HC
 இÛ«Ô 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SM
¦ÛதரÂßÚ� 
பாடசாைல
(காைல 9:00)

YC
யாâäறå 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SP
ெசÝபா©

(காைல 8:00)

PK
பலகா©

(காைல 
6:30)

KO
மணä�Ø}

(ேகாவளÝ)
(காைல 7:30)

PO
பாலா -
ேவாைட

(காைல 10:00)

Friday, 1 January 2021 3 N/A N/A 2.0 d 3 0 2 0

Saturday, 2 January 2021

Sunday, 3 January 2021 N/A N/A 2.5 d 4 3 7 0

Monday, 4 January 2021 26.5 N/A N/A 20.0 d 22 8 27 0 YC: T = 29.5mm; A = 31/12/2020; B = 04/01/2020

Tuesday, 5 January 2021 1 0 3 7

Wednesday, 6 January 2021

Thursday, 7 January 2021 22 N/A N/A 19.0 d 19 19 17 27

Friday, 8 January 2021 YC: T = 19.0mm; A = 05/01/2020; B = 08/01/2020

Saturday, 9 January 2021 N/A N/A 9.0 d 10 145 10.5 59

Sunday, 10 January 2021 N/A N/A 2.0 d 3 6 3.0 d 10.0 d

Monday, 11 January 2021 36 N/A N/A 32.5 d 36 19 32.0 d 29.0 d
YC: T = 43.5mm; A = 08/01/2020; B = 11/01/2020
PO: T = 39.0mm; A = 09/01/2020; B = 11/01/2020

Tuesday, 12 January 2021 122 N/A N/A 112 117 115 134 143

Wednesday, 13 January 2021 N/A N/A 29 42 30 37 33

Thursday, 14 January 2021 N/A N/A 12 10

Friday, 15 January 2021 13

Saturday, 16 January 2021

Sunday, 17 January 2021 8 N/A N/A 9.5 11 5 7.5

Monday, 18 January 2021

Tuesday, 19 January 2021

Wednesday, 20 January 2021 1

Thursday, 21 January 2021 N/A N/A 2.5 3 2

Friday, 22 January 2021
Saturday, 23 January 2021

Sunday, 24 January 2021
Monday, 25 January 2021
Tuesday, 26 January 2021

Wednesday, 27 January 2021
Thursday, 28 January 2021

Friday, 29 January 2021
Saturday, 30 January 2021

Sunday, 31 January 2021
Monthly Total (partial) 231              252             282              352         280              308               

�க� ‘A’ இä¤Ý �க� ‘B’ இä¤Ý இைட�à ெமாÚத மைழ âÖz (T), நாளாÛத மைழ  âÖzயாகÜ ��ÔகÜபØடேபா« ‘d’ அைடயாளÝ ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«.
வாzÜ® xைடÔகாத ேபா« ம�Ü�© (estimate) ேபாடÜபØ© ‘?’ அைடயாளÝ இடÜபØ©ãள«. "N/A"- மைழ  âÖz வாzÜ® xைடÔ�àைல.

காைரநகß

நாளாÛத (24 ம~Ú�யால) மைழ  âÖz (�.�)

¤�Ü®கã

மைழமா~ அ�கபØசமாக அளÔகÔ·}ய மைழ âÖz:  (250 �.� - HC, SM, YC, SP, PK);   (170 �.� - KO, PO);  (200 �.� -  AS). 3/02/2021



AS
கமநல 
ேசைவகã
(காைல 9:00)

HC
 இÛ«Ô 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SM
¦ÛதரÂßÚ� 
பாடசாைல
(காைல 9:00)

YC
யாâäறå 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SP
ெசÝபா©

(காைல 8:00)

PK
பலகா©

(காைல 
6:30)

KO
மணä�Ø}

(ேகாவளÝ)
(காைல 7:30)

PO
பாலா -
ேவாைட

(காைல 10:00)

காைரநகß

நாளாÛத (24 ம~Ú�யால) மைழ  âÖz (�.�)

¤�Ü®கã

Tuesday, 1 December 2020 N/A 3.0 d 4.5               4.5          3.0               YC: T = 32.0mm; A = 27/11/2020; B = 01/12/2020

Wednesday, 2 December 2020 N/A N/A 15.5             11.5        14.0             20.0              

Thursday, 3 December 2020 170.8           N/A 218.0             N/A 195.5          185.0      185.0          185.0            
KO & PO மைழமா~கã �ைறÛ« �Øடதாà 170�.�. ேமà அளÔக�àைல; 
ம�Ü�© ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«. ¤�Ü® 1ஐÔ �ேழ பாßÔக.

Friday, 4 December 2020 15.5             N/A 40.0 d N/A 21.0             50.0        23.5             53.0              

Saturday, 5 December 2020 11.0 d N/A 22.0 d N/A 19.3             18.0        21.5             16.0              SM: T = 62.0mm; A = 03/12/2020; B = 05/12/2020

Sunday, 6 December 2020 62.0 d N/A 100.0 d N/A 99.0             110.0      107.0          99.0              

Monday, 7 December 2020 87.0 d N/A 131.0 d N/A 137.0          135.0      162.0          143.0            
SM: T = 231.0mm; A = 05/12/2020; B = 07/12/2020
AS: T = 160.0mm; A = 04/12/2020; B = 07/12/2020

Tuesday, 8 December 2020 15.0             N/A N/A N/A 4.0               4.0          2.5               -                

Wednesday, 9 December 2020 -               N/A N/A N/A 14.0             5.0          18.0             -                

Thursday, 10 December 2020 YC: T = 270+ mm; A = 02/12/2020; B = 10/12/2020 (raingauge full)

Friday, 11 December 2020

Saturday, 12 December 2020

Sunday, 13 December 2020 -               N/A N/A 2.5 d 3.0               -          2.5               2.0                

Monday, 14 December 2020

Tuesday, 15 December 2020

Wednesday, 16 December 2020 77.0             N/A N/A 68.0 d 70.0             55.0        78.0             73.0              YC: T = 70.5mm; A = 11/12/2020; B = 16/12/2020
Thursday, 17 December 2020 2.5               N/A N/A 3.0              3.0               2.0          3.5               3.0                

Friday, 18 December 2020 8.0               N/A N/A 5.5              4.0               6.0          4.0               4.5                
Saturday, 19 December 2020 36.0 d N/A N/A 35.0 d 39.0             30.0        34.0             42.0              

Sunday, 20 December 2020 2.0 d N/A N/A 2.0 d 4.0               3.0          4.5               4.0 d
Monday, 21 December 2020 0.0 d N/A N/A 0.0 d -               2.0          -               2.0 d YC: T = 37.0mm; A = 18/12/2020; B = 21/12/2020
Tuesday, 22 December 2020 AS: T = 38.0mm; A = 18/12/2020; B = 21/12/2020

Wednesday, 23 December 2020
Thursday, 24 December 2020

Friday, 25 December 2020
Saturday, 26 December 2020

Sunday, 27 December 2020
Monday, 28 December 2020 -               N/A N/A 5.0 d 4.0               3.5          2.5               3.0 d
Tuesday, 29 December 2020 -               N/A N/A 10.0 d 9.0 d 7.0          9.5               10.0 d YC: T = 27.0mm; A = 21/12/2020; B = 30/12/2020

Wednesday, 30 December 2020 9.0               N/A N/A 12.0 d 4.0 d 5.0          4.0               5.0 d PO: T = 24mm; A = 19/12/2020; B = 30/12/2020
Thursday, 31 December 2020 23.3             N/A N/A 5.0 d 27.0             13.0        32.0             12.0              SP: T = 13mm; A = 28/12/2020; B = 30/12/2020

Monthly Total 519              677              650         711              677               'AS' monthly total is significantly lower than the other gauges

வாzÜ® xைடÔகாத ேபா« ம�Ü�© (estimate) ேபாடÜபØ© ‘?’ அைடயாளÝ இடÜபØ©ãள«. "N/A"- மைழ  âÖz வாzÜ® xைடÔ�àைல.
¤�Ü® 1: xழÔ¤-ேமäகாக நகßÛத ®யà ‘®ெர�’ 02/12இà �±ேகாணமைல ேமலாக¶Ý, 03/12இà ®ÚதளÝ ேமலாக¶Ý ெசåற«. வடÔ¤, xழÔ¤ மாகாணÕக�à பலÚத காä²டå ஒ± நா�à 200mm இä¤Ý ேமலான மைழ.  ®ய�å ேபா« ெபாåனாைலÜ பாலÚ�å ேமலாகÔ 
கடà �ß வÛ«ãள«. பல இடÕக�à ெவãளÝ. தÕேகாைட ேபாåற இடÕக�à மைழ�ß �லÚ�ä¤ã ேபாÞ இÕ¤ãள xண²கã �ைறய ¯åனß ெப±மள¶ ெவãளÝ தாâவான இடÕக�ä¤Ý கடைல°Ý ேநாÔx ஓ}°ãள«. காைரநக�å சராச� ஆÙ}å மைழ âÖz�å 50% 
(500�.�) 5 நாØக�à (3/12 – 7/12) ெபÞ«ãள«. 3/12 காைல 8.30 ம~°டå அ�க மைழ âÖz ப�வாxய ப¤�கã: அÔகராயå 280mm; சாவகÖேச� 260mm; யாâÜபாணÝ 245mm; x�ெநாÖz 234mm; ¯àைலÚ�¶ 224mm (வ�மÙடல�யà �ைணÔகளÝ).

The above three day total of 160mm for 'AS' is significantly lower than the three 
day total for the other gauges.

�க� ‘A’ இä¤Ý �க� ‘B’ இä¤Ý இைட�à ெமாÚத மைழ âÖz (T), நாளாÛத மைழ  âÖzயாகÜ ��ÔகÜபØடேபா« ‘d’ அைடயாளÝ ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«.

மைழமா~ அ�கபØசமாக அளÔகÔ·}ய மைழ âÖz:  (250 �.� - HC, SM, YC, SP, PK);   (170 �.� - KO, PO);  (200 �.� -  AS). 3/02/2021



AS
கமநல 
ேசைவகã
(காைல 9:00)

HC
 இÛ«Ô 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SM
¦ÛதரÂßÚ� 
பாடசாைல
(காைல 9:00)

YC
யாâäறå 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SP
ெசÝபா©

(காைல 8:00)

PK
பலகா©

(காைல 
6:30)

KO
மணä�Ø}

(ேகாவளÝ)
(காைல 7:30)

PO
பாலா -
ேவாைட

(காைல 10:00)

காைரநகß

நாளாÛத (24 ம~Ú�யால) மைழ  âÖz (�.�)

¤�Ü®கã

Sunday, 1 November 2020

Monday, 2 November 2020

Tuesday, 3 November 2020

Wednesday, 4 November 2020

Thursday, 5 November 2020 -               -                -                 1.0 d 1.0               0.5          -               

Friday, 6 November 2020 7.5               8.5                1.0 d 3.0 d 3.5               6.5          1.0               

Saturday, 7 November 2020 -               -                -                 1.0 d 1.0               2.0          2.8               

Sunday, 8 November 2020 -               -          0.8               

Monday, 9 November 2020 12.0             10.0 ? 5.5 d 16.0 d 15.8             7.5          14.3             SM: T = 47mm; A = 10/10/2020; B = 09/11/2020

Tuesday, 10 November 2020

Wednesday, 11 November 2020

Thursday, 12 November 2020 -               -                1.0 d 1.5 d 2.0               -          -               

Friday, 13 November 2020 6.0               16.0              16.0 d 16.0 d 16.3             2.0          15.5             

Saturday, 14 November 2020 28.0 d 30.0 d 20.0 d 30.0 d 31.0             22.0        38.0             

Sunday, 15 November 2020 16.0 d 16.0 d 7.0 d 12.0 d 12.5             12.0        14.5             SM: T = 44mm; A = 09/11/2020; B = 15/11/2020

Monday, 16 November 2020 4.5 d 5.0 d 4.0 d 5.0 d 5.0               12.0        7.5               
HC: T = 51mm; A = 13/11/2020; B = 16/11/2020
AS: T = 48.5mm; A = 13/11/2020; B = 16/11/2020

Tuesday, 17 November 2020 8.0               12.0              9.0 d 9.0 d 9.0               10.5        6.5               

Wednesday, 18 November 2020 0.8               4.0                3.5 d 1.0 d 1.5               7.5          6.0               1.0                YC: T = 95.5mm; A = 26/10/2020; B = 18/11/2020
Thursday, 19 November 2020

Friday, 20 November 2020 N/A 7.0 d 3.0 d 0.8               7.0          1.5               26.5              

Saturday, 21 November 2020 SM: T = 25.5mm; A = 15/11/2020; B = 23/11/2020
Sunday, 22 November 2020 8.0 d N/A 2.0 d 1.0 d 0.3               -          -               2.0 d YC: T = 4mm; A = 18/11/2020; B = 23/11/2020

Monday, 23 November 2020
PO: T = 2mm; A = 22/11/2020; B = 23/11/2020
AS: T = 8mm; A = 20/11/2020; B = 23/11/2020

Tuesday, 24 November 2020 15.0             N/A 15.0 ? 19.5            16.0             11.0        14.0             14.5              

Wednesday, 25 November 2020 10.0             N/A 10.5               9.5              11.0             9.5          11.0             13.5              

Thursday, 26 November 2020 60.5             N/A 25.5               42.0            46.2             25.0        44.0             26.0              

Friday, 27 November 2020 49.0             N/A 40.0 ? 35.0            32.8             25.0        31.5             44.0              SM 40mm ம�Ü�©

Saturday, 28 November 2020

Sunday, 29 November 2020 20.5 d N/A 47.0               29.0 d 30.5             40.0        24.5             77.0              

Monday, 30 November 2020 -               N/A -                 -              -               2.0          -               -                AS: T = 20.5mm; A = 27/11/2020; B = 30/11/2020
Monthly Total 246              214                235             236              202         233              

200 x.� வடÔேக உ±வாxய (24/11-27/11) ®யà ‘�வாß’ காரணமாகÜ பரவலான 
மைழ (widespread rainfall)

�க� ‘A’ இä¤Ý �க� ‘B’ இä¤Ý இைட�à ெமாÚத மைழ âÖz (T), நாளாÛத மைழ  âÖzயாகÜ ��ÔகÜபØடேபா« ‘d’ அைடயாளÝ ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«.
வாzÜ® xைடÔகாத ேபா« ம�Ü�© (estimate) ேபாடÜபØ© ‘?’ அைடயாளÝ இடÜபØ©ãள«. "N/A"- மைழ  âÖz வாzÜ® xைடÔ�àைல.
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School Rain-gauge readings have been affected by COVID19

கடà மØட தäகா�க  1.5m – 2.0m உயß¶ அவதா�Ü® (10/11 – 11/11/2020)

மைழமா~ அ�கபØசமாக அளÔகÔ·}ய மைழ âÖz:  (250 �.� - HC, SM, YC, SP, PK);   (170 �.� - KO, PO);  (200 �.� -  AS). 3/02/2021



AS
கமநல 
ேசைவகã
(காைல 9:00)

HC
 இÛ«Ô 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SM
¦ÛதரÂßÚ� 
பாடசாைல
(காைல 9:00)

YC
யாâäறå 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SP
ெசÝபா©

(காைல 8:00)

PK
பலகா©

(காைல 
6:30)

KO
மணä�Ø}

(ேகாவளÝ)
(காைல 7:30)

PO
பாலா -
ேவாைட

(காைல 10:00)

காைரநகß

நாளாÛத (24 ம~Ú�யால) மைழ  âÖz (�.�)

¤�Ü®கã

Thursday, 1 October 2020

Friday, 2 October 2020

Saturday, 3 October 2020

Sunday, 4 October 2020

Monday, 5 October 2020

Tuesday, 6 October 2020

Wednesday, 7 October 2020

Thursday, 8 October 2020 -               3.5                12.0               24.5            36.8             4.5          

Friday, 9 October 2020

Saturday, 10 October 2020 -               5.0                5.0                 6.0              7.9               4.0          

Sunday, 11 October 2020

Monday, 12 October 2020

Tuesday, 13 October 2020

Wednesday, 14 October 2020

Thursday, 15 October 2020

Friday, 16 October 2020

Saturday, 17 October 2020

Sunday, 18 October 2020 -               0.5                0.5 d 2.5              6.6               -          'd'- disagregated to daily rainfall

Monday, 19 October 2020

Tuesday, 20 October 2020 -               -                -                 -              0.5               1.0          

Wednesday, 21 October 2020 13.0             -                -                 -              -               -          

Thursday, 22 October 2020 20.0             29.5              20.0 d 16.0            12.4             23.0        15.5             

Friday, 23 October 2020

Saturday, 24 October 2020

Sunday, 25 October 2020

Monday, 26 October 2020 29.0             28.5              20.0 d 21.5            21.0             3.0          27.0             

Tuesday, 27 October 2020

Wednesday, 28 October 2020

Thursday, 29 October 2020 SM: T = 47mm; A = 10/10/2020; B = 09/11/2020

Friday, 30 October 2020

Saturday, 31 October 2020
Monthly Total 62                67                 58                  71               85                36           

 ம
ை
ழ
ம
ா~

 
ே
ப
ாட
Ü
ப
ட
�
à
ை
ல

(R
ai

n-
G

au
ge

 n
ot

 in
st

al
le

d)

 ம
ை
ழ
ம
ா~

 ே
ப
ாட
Ü
ப
ட
�
à
ை
ல

(R
ai

n-
G

au
ge

 n
ot

 in
st

al
le

d)

 ம
ை
ழ
ம
ா~

 ே
ப
ாட
Ü
ப
ட
�
à
ை
ல

(R
ai

n-
G

au
ge

 n
ot

 in
st

al
le

d)
�க� ‘A’ இä¤Ý �க� ‘B’ இä¤Ý இைட�à ெமாÚத மைழ âÖz (T), நாளாÛத மைழ  âÖzயாகÜ ��ÔகÜபØடேபா« ‘d’ அைடயாளÝ ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«.

வாzÜ® xைடÔகாத ேபா« ம�Ü�© (estimate) ேபாடÜபØ© ‘?’ அைடயாளÝ இடÜபØ©ãள«. "N/A"- மைழ  âÖz வாzÜ® xைடÔ�àைல.

மைழமா~ அ�கபØசமாக அளÔகÔ·}ய மைழ âÖz:  (250 �.� - HC, SM, YC, SP, PK);   (170 �.� - KO, PO);  (200 �.� -  AS). 3/02/2021



AS
கமநல 
ேசைவகã
(காைல 9:00)

HC
 இÛ«Ô 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SM
¦ÛதரÂßÚ� 
பாடசாைல
(காைல 9:00)

YC
யாâäறå 
கàÆ�

(காைல 9:00)

SP
ெசÝபா©

(காைல 8:00)

PK
பலகா©

(காைல 
6:30)

KO
மணä�Ø}

(ேகாவளÝ)
(காைல 7:30)

PO
பாலா -
ேவாைட

(காைல 10:00)

காைரநகß

நாளாÛத (24 ம~Ú�யால) மைழ  âÖz (�.�)

¤�Ü®கã

Tuesday, 1 September 2020

Wednesday, 2 September 2020 35.5             

Thursday, 3 September 2020 2.0               3.0              4.0 d

Friday, 4 September 2020

Saturday, 5 September 2020

Sunday, 6 September 2020

Monday, 7 September 2020

Tuesday, 8 September 2020

Wednesday, 9 September 2020

Thursday, 10 September 2020 24.0             27.0               42.0            46.0 d SP: T = 50mm; A = 03/09/2020; B = 10/09/2020.

Friday, 11 September 2020

Saturday, 12 September 2020

Sunday, 13 September 2020

Monday, 14 September 2020 5.0               

Tuesday, 15 September 2020

Wednesday, 16 September 2020

Thursday, 17 September 2020

Friday, 18 September 2020

Saturday, 19 September 2020

Sunday, 20 September 2020

Monday, 21 September 2020

Tuesday, 22 September 2020

Wednesday, 23 September 2020

Thursday, 24 September 2020

Friday, 25 September 2020

Saturday, 26 September 2020

Sunday, 27 September 2020

Monday, 28 September 2020

Tuesday, 29 September 2020 -               25.0               27.0            28.7             17.0        

Wednesday, 30 September 2020 -               5.0                 6.0              6.6               5.0          
Monthly Total 62                

வாzÜ® xைடÔகாத ேபா« ம�Ü�© (estimate) ேபாடÜபØ© ‘?’ அைடயாளÝ இடÜபØ©ãள«. "N/A"- மைழ  âÖz வாzÜ® xைடÔ�àைல.
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 மைழமா~ ேபாடÜபட�àைல
(Rain-Gauge not installed)
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�க� ‘A’ இä¤Ý �க� ‘B’ இä¤Ý இைட�à ெமாÚத மைழ âÖz (T), நாளாÛத மைழ  âÖzயாகÜ ��ÔகÜபØடேபா« ‘d’ அைடயாளÝ ேபாடÜபØ©ãள«.

மைழமா~ அ�கபØசமாக அளÔகÔ·}ய மைழ âÖz:  (250 �.� - HC, SM, YC, SP, PK);   (170 �.� - KO, PO);  (200 �.� -  AS). 3/02/2021


